                                                   RT-AC3216H832G45P
 Ver. 02
RT-AC3216H832G45P
3216 Chip Antenna for 2.4GHz Application (Type H83)
Chip Antenna
Anta Tek Chip Antenna, RT-AC3216H832G45P (3216 2.4GHz Chip Antenna, Type H83), is for
connectivity application, like Bluetooth, Zigbee, WLAN, IEEE802.11b/g,…etc
This is a compact solution for portable and mobile devices, and can be used in SMD and refloew

(2) Size Code 3216 3216 series
(3) Model Code H Monopole type
(4) Type Code 83 Type 83
(5) Frequency Code 2G45 2.4GHz
(6) Packing Code
P
R
Paper Tape and Reel
Embossed Tape and Reel
Feature & Application
Product Coding
                                                   RT-AC3216H832G45P
 Ver. 02
RT-AC3216H832G45P
3216 Chip Antenna for 2.4GHz Application (Type H83)
Part Number
L
(mm)
W
(mm)
T
(mm)
D
(mm)
Operating Temp.
(°C)
Assembly
AC3216H832G45P 3.2±0.15 1.6±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.6±0.15 -40 ~ +85 SMD
Part Number
AC3216H832G45P
Working Frequency Range 2400-2484 MHz
Peak Gain   4.6 dBi (typ.)
Impedance  50 Ohm
Return loss  10 dB (max.)
VSWR 2 : 1
(max.)
Polarization Linear
Azimuth Beamwidth Omni-directional
Antenna Structure Monopole
** All data base on Antatek’s reference board, and the matching circuit is required.
Electrical SPEC
Mechanical SPEC
                                                   RT-AC3216H832G45P
 Ver. 02
RT-AC3216H832G45P
3216 Chip Antenna for 2.4GHz Application (Type H83)
Dimension of Reference Board
 Antatek Reference Board
 Dimesnion :
 L : 50 mm
 W : 20 mm
Reference Board & Layout
Ground
Clearance
(No Ground)
                                                   RT-AC3216H832G45P
 Ver. 02
RT-AC3216H832G45P
3216 Chip Antenna for 2.4GHz Application (Type H83)
Dimension of Clearance & Footprint
Clearance :
Footprint :
 Unit : mm
 Clearance of Antatek Refence Board :
 6.5 mm x 6.5 mm
 □ : Chip Antenna
 □ : L/C matching components
 □ : Land Pattern
                                                   RT-AC3216H832G45P
 Ver. 02
RT-AC3216H832G45P
3216 Chip Antenna for 2.4GHz Application (Type H83)
Matching Cirucit :